Trinity Methodist Church - March 2018

Saturday 3rd

Sunday 4th

Sunday 11th

Friday 16th
Saturday 17th

Sunday 18th

Sunday 25th

Monday 26th
Tuesday 27th
Wednesday 28th

Thursday 29th

Bric a Brac and Bacon butties Trinity Methodist Church
Bric a Brac stalls and bacon butties in the Chatteris Suite.

Early Morning Communion Trinity Methodist Church
Early Morning Communion and optional breakfast

Sunday Worship Trinity Methodist Church
Service held weekly at 10.30am

Evening Worship Trinity Methodist Church
Evening Service

Sunday Worship Trinity Methodist Church
Service held weekly at 10.30am

Evening Worship Trinity Methodist Church

Evening Service

Church Council AnteRoom
Church Council

Public meeting- traffic and pollution All Saints Church, Church Sq

A public meeting to discuss sustainable solutions to transport problems.

Sunday Worship Trinity Methodist Church
Service held weekly at 10.30am

Circuit Service The Olive Tree

Evening Service

Early Church Trinity Methodist Church
Early Church

Sunday Worship Trinity Methodist Church
Service held weekly at 10.30am

Evening Worship Trinity Methodist Church

Evening Service

Holy week Reflective service Trinity Methodist Church
Monday Holy week Reflective service

Holy week Reflective service Trinity Methodist Church
Tuesday Holy week Reflective service

Holy week Reflective service Trinity Methodist Church
Wednesday Holy week Reflective service

Holy week Maundy Thursday service Trinity Methodist Church

Maundy Thursday Holy week Holy Communion service

9:00am

8:30am

10:30am

6:00pm

10:30am

6:00pm

7:30pm

10:30am

10:30am

6:00pm

9:15am

10:30am

6:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 9:30am

-12:00pm

- 7:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 7:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 7:00pm

- 10:00am

- 12:00pm

- 7:00pm

- 8:30pm

- 8:30pm

- 8:30pm

- 8:30pm



