Trinity Methodist Church - March 2018

Saturday 3rd	Bric a Brac and Bacon butties Bric a Brac stalls and bacon butties in the Chatteris	Trinity Methodist Church Suite.	9:00am - 12:00pm
Sunday 4th	Early Morning Communion Early Morning Communion and optional breakfast	Trinity Methodist Church	8:30am - 9:30am
	Sunday Worship Service held weekly at 10.30am	Trinity Methodist Church	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Evening Worship Evening Service	Trinity Methodist Church	6:00pm - 7:00pm
Sunday 11th	Sunday Worship Service held weekly at 10.30am	Trinity Methodist Church	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Evening Worship Evening Service	Trinity Methodist Church	6:00pm - 7:00pm
Friday 16th	Church Council Church Council	AnteRoom	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Saturday 17th	Public meeting- traffic and pollution A public meeting to discuss sustainable solutions to	All Saints Church, Church Sq otransport problems.	10:30am - 12:00pm
Sunday 18th	Sunday Worship Service held weekly at 10.30am	Trinity Methodist Church	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Circuit Service Evening Service	The Olive Tree	6:00pm - 7:00pm
Sunday 25th	Early Church Early Church	Trinity Methodist Church	9:15am - 10:00am
	Sunday Worship Service held weekly at 10.30am	Trinity Methodist Church	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Evening Worship Evening Service	Trinity Methodist Church	6:00pm - 7:00pm
Monday 26th	Holy week Reflective service Monday Holy week Reflective service	Trinity Methodist Church	8:00pm - 8:30pm
Tuesday 27th	Holy week Reflective service Tuesday Holy week Reflective service	Trinity Methodist Church	8:00pm - 8:30pm
Wednesday 28th	Holy week Reflective service Wednesday Holy week Reflective service	Trinity Methodist Church	8:00pm - 8:30pm
Thursday 29th	Holy week Maundy Thursday service Maundy Thursday Holy week Holy Communion ser	Trinity Methodist Church	8:00pm - 8:30pm